

## Press Release

Monday, April 26, 2021

Contact the Department of Communications: communications@indianforestcompanies.org

## General Manager signs Executive Residence Resolution of 2021

(Decatur, Georgia), The General Manager of the Indian Forest Companies, Dr. Antwon B. Kitchen, was presented with his 3<sup>rd</sup> resolution unanimously voted upon by the seven-member Board of Directors, which serves as our legislative branch of government. Today, the General Manager signed the Executive Residence Resolution of 2021 into law.

This resolution will allow the Indian Forest Companies Incorporated to purchase a residential home for the use of the General Manager and his family while serving in office. The details of the resolution mandate the expenses associated will be paid from the treasury and the General Manager will be provided a fund to cover official duty events and staffing cost. However, personal events and dinners will be paid by the General Manager. This resolution also grants the power to select the new home, to the General Manager

"We voted and sent this resolution to the General Manager, because we want the Indian Forest Companies Incorporated to stand for excellence and independence. The world will know no equal than the Indian Forest Companies Incorporated, through our General Manager", says Madison Hollis, Chairman of the Board.

The Indian Forest Companies Incorporated, is a 501©3 organization, founded in June of 2000. Our mission and vision is to change the culture.

For more information regarding this press release, please contact

The Department of Communications Email: <u>communications@indianforestcompanies.org</u>